REC PATENT

11-22-2000 

101524650

											200
SIR: Please record	d the enclosed orig	inal docume	ents or copy	y thereo	f.						31.0
1. NAME OF CON	IVEYING PARTY/II	ES (ASSIGI	NOR/S):								80
a. Fulu LI				d.							Ţ
b. c.				e.							
Additional names o	of conveying parties	enclosed"	1			X	<b>1</b> 0	YES	3		
2. PARTY(ASSIGI	NEE) RECEIVING	INTEREST	· ·		· <u>-</u> -						-
ADDRESS: We 38	ortel Networks Lim orld Trade Center 0 St. Antoine Stre ontreal, Quebec H	of Montrea et, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floo	r								
Additional names a	and addresses encl	osed?				XN	Ю	YES			
3. NATURE OF Co (Submit only one document)		ultiple copies o	f same Assign	nment sign	ed by differe	ent invent	tors is or	ne documer	nt)		
X Assignment of X Whole Part inter						E	xecution	on date: (	Octob	er 17, 20	000
Change of	of name X Paten	t Applicatio	n								_
Security	Merger	Other:			09	1109	31	97			
4. Execution date/	s on Declaration (if	filed herew	rith): Octob	oer 17, 2	2000			•			
4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.:	others on addition	nal sheets e	nclosed?					X NO		YES	
A. Pat. App. No/s	Matter#	1st invento	or if not in	B. Pate	ent No(s)			1st inver	ntor if	not in ite	em 1
Unassigned	0269203										
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>					6. NUMBER INVOLVED: Appins: 1 + Pats: 0 = TOTAL 1						
Pillsbury Madison 8 1100 New York Av Washington, D.C.	enue N.W., 9 <sup>th</sup> Floo	or, East Tow	ver		ount of fee bove Tota				•		
5.5 ATTY DKT: <b>61473</b>					If above fee is missing or inadequate, charge insufficiency to DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-3975						
0269203	NOR-1	3003 RO	UNDER O	RDER 1	NO.: <b>0269</b>	203					
MATTER NO.	CLIEN	NT REF.									
STATEMENT A correct and any att						, the for	egoing	informat	tion is	true and	d (
Signature	1. Churchan	-		10.	Total pag documer	ges incl nt: <b>2</b>	luding	this cove	r shee	et and	
	ark J. Danielson, Ro 50) 233-4777 Fax:	-		Da	te: Octo	ober 20	, 2000				:
		<del> </del>									

Express Mail Label No.: EL 618986165 US

**REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0838** 

Please return recorded to: Pillabury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

Atty Dkt. 61473 / 269203 Client Ref. NOR-13003 RO

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor, namely: Fulu LI, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention known as Docket No. 61473 / 269203, entitled Method and Apparatus for Broadcasting Media Objects With Guaranteed Quality of Service, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having its principal office and place of business at World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4, Canada, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all utility applications, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to each invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of the aforesaid subsequent U.S. and of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR furthermore grants the law firm of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date below indicated.

<u>Signature</u>

Date Signed

Witness

60189818v1

Received Oct-17-00 02:57pm

**RECORDED: 10/20/2000** 

From-613 763 9606

To-PILLSBURY

Page 03

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0839

dags Barner